

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 8847-8860/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 20/12/2012 in WP No.5591/2011,WP No.5611/2011WP No.13557/2011WP No.20859/2011WP No.22820/2011WP No.8783/2012WP No.17869/2012WP No.17876/2012WP No.17880/2012WP No.19880/2012WP No.19898/2012WP No.19899/2012WP No.19900/2012WP No.19912/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MINI BUS OPERATORS ASSOCIATION & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. Respondent(s)

(for permission to file SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 8898 of 2013

(for permission to file SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9014 of 2013

(for permission to file SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9094 of 2013

(for permission to file SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14972 of 2013

(With appln. for permission to file lengthy list of dates and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9282 of 2013

(for permission to file SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9286 of 2013

(for permission to file SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15262 of 2013

(With appln. for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9316 of 2013

(for permission to file SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15304 of 2013

(With appln. for permission to file lengthy list of dates and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9405 of 2013

(for permission to file SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9482 of 2013

(for permission to file SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9484 of 2013

(for permission to file SLP and office report)

SLP.(C)...CC 9498-9511/2013

[with appln. for permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP.(C)...CC 97561/2013

[with appln. for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 26/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHARAD ARVIND BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

SLP..CC 8847-60 Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv
8898 Mr. H.S. Phoolka, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gursimranjit Singh, Adv.
Ms. Anupama Gupta, Adv.
Mrs Rani Chhabra, Adv.

SLP..CC 9014, 9094,
9282, 9286,9316, 9405,
9482, 9484 Mr. Sandeep S. Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Y.K. Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Sarvesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.

SLP (C) 14972 Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.
Ms. Pritha Srikumar Iyer, Adv.
Mr. T.V.S. Raghavendra Sreyas, Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

SLP 15262 Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Shiwani Mahipal, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. P. Mahipal, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

SLP 15304, CC 9756 Mr. J.L. Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tarun Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Gupta, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Mr. H.S. Phoolka, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Rani Chhabra, Adv.

SLP..CC 9498-9511 Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file Special Leave Petition is granted in
S.L.P. (C) ...CC Nos. 8847-8860, S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 8898, S.L.P. (C)
...CC No. 9014, S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 9094, S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 9282,
S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 9316, S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 9286, S.L.P. (C) ...CC
No. 9405, S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 9482, S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 9484, S.L.P.
(C) ...CC Nos.9498-9511, S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 9756 of 2013.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable in ten weeks.

Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process.

In the meanwhile, the operation of the impugned judgment
shall remain stayed. However, it is made clear that only those permit
holders whose permits are operative and currently valid, shall be
entitled to operate their vehicles as per the permits.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|

