

ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013  
CC 9870/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 20/12/2012 in CWP No.9853/2006,  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BARAHI CO-OP TPT.SOC.LTD. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(for permission to file SLP and office report )

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 16967 of 2013  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/05/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

SLP....  
[CC 9870/2013] Mr. Sandeep S. Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. Yogendra Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr. Sarvesh Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.

SLP 16967/2013 Mr. Narender Hooda, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Devender Pratap Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Hitesh Malik, Adv.  
Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

S.L.P. (CIVIL).....[CC 9870/2013]  
Permission to file special leave petition is granted.

Delay condoned.  
Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, the operation of the impugned judgment shall remain stayed. However, it is made clear that only those permit holders whose permits are operative and currently valid, shall be entitled to operate their vehicles as per the permits.

Connect with Special Leave Petition (Civil) 17238-17251 of 2013 [CC Nos. 8847-8860 of 2013] titled "Mini Bus Operators Association & Ors. Vs. State of Punjab & Ors."

S.L.P. (Civil) No. 16967 of 2013  
Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, the operation of the impugned judgment shall remain stayed. However, it is made clear that only those permit holders whose permits are operative and currently valid, shall be entitled to operate their vehicles as per the permits.

Connect with Special Leave Petition (Civil) 17238-17251 of 2013 [CC Nos. 8847-8860 of 2013] titled "Mini Bus Operators Association & Ors. Vs. State of Punjab & Ors."

|(Rajesh Dham) | |(Renu Diwan) |  
|Court Master | |Court Master |

