

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19608/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 20/12/2012 in CWP No.8700/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S ECO-FRIENDLY TOURS & TRAVELS & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 08/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sumeet Mahajan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Amit Kohar, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process, is permitted.

In the meanwhile, the operation of the impugned judgment shall remain stayed.

However, it is made clear that the petitioners shall be entitled to operate their vehicles only if their permits are operative and currently valid.

Connect with Special Leave Petition (Civil) No. 17254 of 2013.

|(Rajesh Dham)  
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)  
|Court Master

|