

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17238-17251/2013

MINI BUS OPERATORS ASSOCIATION & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14972 of 2013
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 15262 of 2013
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 15304 of 2013
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 16967 of 2013
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 17252 of 2013
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 17253 of 2013
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 17254 of 2013
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 17256 of 2013
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 17257 of 2013
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 17258 of 2013
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 17260 of 2013
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 17261 of 2013
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 17262 of 2013
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 17263-17276 of 2013
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 17277 of 2013
(With office report)

contd....2

ITEM NO.2

-2-

SLP(C) NO. 18765 of 2013
(With office report)

Date: 05/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs Rani Chhabra, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Kapoor, adv.
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan
Ms. Naresh Bakshi

Mr. Y.K. Dwivedi, adv.
Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari

Mr. Shubham Bhalla, adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh

Mr. Varun Rai Sharma, adv
Ms. Ruchi Kohli

Mr. M. K. Ghosh, adv.
Mr. Tarun Gupta
Ms. Priyanka, adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shubham Bhalla, adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh, adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C) No.15304/13 Ld.counsel for the petitioner seeks time for filing proof of dasti. However, the petitioner may file proof of dasti. It is submitted that advocate Ms.Kanika Agnihotri has been instructed to appear for respondent Nos.1-3 in the above case. File vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

Contd....3

ITEM NO.83

-3-

In SLP(C) No.17277/13 proof of dasti has been filed. No appearance for the respondent Nos.1-3. Advocate Mr.Kuldip Singh has filed vakalatnama in SLP(C) Nos. 17238-17251 and 17263-17267/13 but the same is reported to be defective. Granted time for curing the defects.

All the served respondents are granted time for filing their counter affidavit. Await return of notice of the unserved respondents.

List the matter on 3.10.2013.

| (Sunil Thomas) |
| Registrar |

SB