

SECTION IV B
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Listed on.21.10.2013
Court No.3
Item No.4

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos. 21-34

(Application for direction/clarification of order dated 26.4.2013)

IN

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NOS. 17238-17251 OF 2013
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Mini Bus Operators Association & Ors. ...Petitioner(s)
Versus

State of Punjab & Ors. ...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The I.As above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 30.9.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

" List the matter after two weeks, as prayed jointly by the learned counsel for the parties."

It is submitted that Mr. Kuldip Singh, Advocate has on 17.10.2013 filed short affidavit on behalf of respondent no. 3. Copies of the same are being circulated before Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that I.As for direction/Clarification of order dated 26.4.2013 alongwith Annexure A-I filed by counsel for the petitioner are included in SLP paper books.

Service of show cause notice is not complete in the instant matters.

The I.As are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 18th day of October, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:Mrs. Rani Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

YKS