

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 21-34/2013 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17238-17251/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 20/12/2012 in WP No.5591/2011,WP
No.5611/2011,WP No.13557/2011,WP No.20859/2011,WP No.22820/2011,WP
No.8783/2012,WP No.17869/2012,WP No.17876/2012,WP No.17880/2012,WP
No.19880/2012,WP No.19898/2012,WP No.19899/2012,WP No.19900/2012,WP
No.19912/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MINI BUS OPERATORS ASSOCIATION & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. Respondent(s)

(for directions/clarification of Court's order dated 26.4.2013 with office
office report)

WITH

I.A. No. 2/2013 in
SLP(C) NO. 14972 of 2013
(for directions and office report)

Date: 16/12/2013 These IAs were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs Rani Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Addl. Adv. Gen.
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Addl. Adv. Gen.
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Shiwani Mahipal, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. A.K. Ganguli, learned senior counsel for the respondent
in S.L.P. (Civil) Nos. 17238-17251/2013, submits that some time may
be granted to the State to respond to the Interlocutory Application
Nos. 21-34 of 2013. the same may be done within four weeks.

Mr. R.K. Kapoor, learned counsel for the respondent No. 1

in S.L.P.(Civil) No. 14972 of 2013, prays for time to respond to the Interlocutory Application No. 2 of 2013. The same may be done within four weeks.

List these interlocutory applications for consideration after four weeks.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

| |(Renu Diwan)
| |Court Master

|