

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SI.A. 13/2014 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).

17253/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/12/2012 in
CWP No. 9853/2006 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At
Chandigarh)VALMIKI COOPERATIVE TRANSPORT
SOCIETY LTD.& ORS.Petitioner(s)/
Applicant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for stay)

Date : 07/08/2014 This application was mentioned for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPHFor Petitioner(s)/
Applicant(s)Mr. Sandeep S. Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Yogendra Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta ,Adv.
Mr. Kuldeep Singh,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Interlocutory Application (I.A.No.13 of 2014)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by is rejected.
NEETU KHAJURIA
Date: 2014.08.08
10:35:54 IST
Reason:(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.(Renu Diwan)
Court Master