

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. NO. 2-4/2014 IN PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C)
NO(S). 15262/2013
(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 20/12/2012
IN CWP NO. 9853/2006 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA
AT CHANDIGARH)

ANUJ BUS SERVICE THR. ITS SOLE PROP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.
(FOR SUBSTITUTION OF DECEASED PETITIONER AND
SUBSTITUTION APPLICATION AND OFFICE REPORT)

Respondent(s)
C/DELAY IN FILIN

G

Date : 21/08/2014 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Shiwani Mahipal, Adv.
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Nupur Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. NOS. 2-4 OF 2014 IN SLP(C) NO.15262 OF 2013

The sole proprietor of the petitioner -
Satpal Sharma has died on 30th June, 2013. I.A.

No.2 has been filed for bringing on record legal
representatives of the deceased sole proprietor of

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Vinod Lakhina
Date: 2014.08.22

the petitioner Satpal Sharma. Though it is

14:35:18 IST
Reason:

delayed by 45 days, in the interests of justice,

.1 of 2
delay is condoned. The legal representatives of
the deceased sole proprietor of the petitioner
Satpal Sharma as mentioned in Paragraph 4 of I.A.

No.2 are directed to be brought on record.

The applications are allowed in the above terms.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]
COURT MASTER