

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 2/2014, I.A. 3/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal  
(C) No(s). 16967/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/12/2012  
in CWP No. 9853/2006 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana  
At Chandigarh)

STATE OF HARYANA &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANUJ BUS SERVICE

Respondent(s)

(for restoration and c/delay in filing application for  
restoration )

Date : 02/09/2014 These applications were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Narender Hooda, AAG  
Mr. Manoj Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr. Vineet Malik, Adv.  
Mr. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.  
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.  
  
Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in filing the application for restoration is  
condoned.

Application for restoration is allowed.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)  
COURT MASTER