

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.12

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 3/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 14972/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/12/2012
in CWP No. 15786/1999 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana
At Chandigarh)

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAYANT TRAVELS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for impleadment and office report)

Date : 11/09/2014 This application was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Mahalik, Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Shiwani Mahipal, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the applicant. On perusal of the
application, I find that the contents of the application do not
make out a case for impleadment of the applicant as respondent.
But having regard to the facts and circumstances of the case, the
applicant is allowed to intervene in the matter.

I.A. No.3/2014 is disposed of in the aforesaid terms.

(VINOD KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER