

SECTION IV B

Listed on. 26.09.2014

Court No.2

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No.2
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No.13

(Applications for stay of operation of letter dated 28.7.2014 issued by Transport Commissioner, Haryana Chandigarh)

IN

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NOS. 17254, 17256, 17260, 17262 and 18765 of 2013.

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.11

(Application for stay of operation of letter dated 28.7.2014 issued by Transport Commissioner, Haryana Chandigarh)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 17257 of 2013.

The Ambedkar Co-op
Tpt. Soc. Ltd. Ors Etc.Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of Haryana & Ors.Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that the above mentioned applications for stay of operation of letter dated 28.7.2014 issued by Transport Commissioner, Haryana Chandigarh were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 22.08.2014 with office report dated 20.08.2014, when the court was pleased to pass the following order:-

" List the I.As. after four weeks."

It is submitted that Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Advocate for petitioners in above-mentioned matters has on 23.09.2014 filed separate additional Affidavits alongwith annexures in each matter. The same are defective for the following reasons:-

1. The court fee is short by Rs. 10/-.
2. Annexures have neither been marked nor their page

nos. have been mentioned in the Affidavits.

3. Annexures are not clearly legible and are without their translated copies.

However, copies of the same are being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

Service of show cause notice in the above mentioned SLPs is not complete.

The applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 24th day of September, 2014.

Copy to :-Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Haokip

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR