

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.2

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 13/2014 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17254/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/12/2012  
in CWP No. 9853/1999 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana  
At Chandigarh)

AMBEDKAR COOP.TRANSPORT STY.LTD.& ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. Respondent(s)

(for stay and office report)

WITH I.A.No.11 in SLP(C) No. 17257/2013  
(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

I.A.No.13 in SLP(C) No. 17262/2013  
(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

I.A.No.13 in SLP(C) No. 17256/2013  
(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

I.A.No.13 in SLP(C) No. 18765/2013  
(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

I.A.No.13 in SLP(C) No. 17260/2013  
(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

Date: 26/09/2014 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sandeep Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. Yogendra Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

For Respondent(s)

Digitally signed by  
Shashi Sareen  
Date: 2014.09.27

Mr. Narendeer Hooda, Sr. Adv.

06:35:58 ALMT

Reason:

Ms. Bano Deswal, Adv.  
Mr. K.M.Gupta, Adv.

2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice to the counsel opposite.

Mr. K.M.Gupta, Adv. accepts notice.

Objections, if any, be filed within four weeks.  
Post after four weeks.

(SHASHI SAREEN)  
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)  
COURT MASTER