

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.7

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).
14170-14172/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/01/2013
in CWP No. 16661/2012,30/01/2013 in CWP No. 3972/2012,30/01/2013
in CWP No. 6268/2012 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana
At Chandigarh)

STATE OF PUNJAB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JASWINDER SINGH & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
SLP and office report)

Date : 18/11/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, AAG
Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rohit Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Shalu Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on application for condonation of delay
as well as on special leave petitions.

Ms. Shalu Sharma, Adv. accepts notice on behalf of
respondent Rupender Kumar.

Issue notice to remaining respondents.

In the meanwhile, the operation of the impugned
judgment shall remain stayed. However, it is made clear
that only those permit holders whose permits are operative
and currently valid, shall be entitled to operate their
vehicles as per the permits.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER

