

SECTION IV B

Listed on 21.11.2014

Court No.6

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

Item No.3

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No.13

(Applications for stay of operation of letter dated 28.7.2014 issued by Transport Commissioner, Haryana Chandigarh)

IN

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NOS. 17254, 17256, 17260, 17262 and 18765 of 2013.

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.11

(Application for stay of operation of letter dated 28.7.2014 issued by Transport Commissioner, Haryana Chandigarh)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 17257 of 2013.

The Ambedkar Co-op  
Tpt. Soc. Ltd. Ors Etc.

Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of Haryana & Ors.

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that the above mentioned applications for stay of operation of letter dated 28.7.2014 issued by Transport Commissioner, Haryana Chandigarh were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 31.10.2014, when the court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“ Two weeks time is granted to the learned counsel for the State to file reply to the applications. List thereafter.”

It is submitted that Counsel for the State of Haryana has neither filed reply to the applications nor filed Vakalatnama & Memo of Appearance so far.

Service of show cause notice in the applications above mentioned is complete.

The applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 19<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2014.

Copy to :-Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Haokip