

SECTION IV B CH. Matter
Listed on. Court No.
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No.
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.11
(Application for impleadment)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.12
(Application for direction)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.13
(Application for exemption from filing Official Translation)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 24007 OF 2013.

Dabra Coop. Society Ltd. & Ors.Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of Haryana & Ors.Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 26.7.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

" Permission to file Special Leave
Petition is granted.
Delay condoned.
Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, the operation of
the impugned judgment shall remain stayed.
However, it is made clear that only those
permit holders, whose permits are operative
and currently valid, shall be entitled to
operate their vehicles as per the permits.

Connect with SLP (C) Nos. 17238-17251
of 2013 - Mini Bus Operators Association and
others vs. State of Punjab and others."

Accordingly notice was issued to all the three respondents on 1.10.2013. Neither AD Cards nor unserved covers containing notice have been received back from respondents so far.

It is submitted that Mrs. Rani Chhabra, Counsel for the petitioner has on 27.7.2014 filed an application for impleadment as Petitioners on behalf of The Ambedkar Corp. Tpt. Society Ltd. and The Panouri Co-op. Tpt. Society Panouri Ltd. alongwith Vakalatnama. She has also filed application for directions and exemption from filing official Translation and which are registered as IA Nos. 11-13 and included in the SLP paper books.

Service of show cause notice is not complete.

The application is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with this office report.

Dated this the 20th day of November, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-Mrs. Rani Chhabra, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

YKS