

ITEM NO.60

COURT NO.7

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 13/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 17254/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/12/2012
in CWP No. 9853/1999 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana
At Chandigarh)

AMBEDKAR COOP.TRANSPORT STY.LTD.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for stay and office report)

WITH I.A. No. 13 in SLP(C) No. 17256/2013
(For stay and office report)

I.A. No. 13 in SLP(C) No. 17260/2013
(For stay and office report)

I.A. No. 13 in SLP(C) No. 17262/2013
(For stay and office report)

I.A. No. 13 in SLP(C) No. 18765/2013
(For stay and office report)

I.A. No. 11 in SLP(C) No. 17257/2013
(For stay and office report)

Date : 08/12/2014 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sandeep S. Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Yogendra Kr. Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG
Ms. Nupur Choudhary, Adv.
Ms. Vivekta Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated by the learned counsel for the applicants that all IAs have become infructuous. In view of above, all IAs are accordingly dismissed as infructuous.

Leave granted in all the special leave petitions.

Original records may be requisitioned.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER