

SECTION IV B

Ch. Matter
Listed on.

Court No.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No.
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS.
31669-31671 OF 2014.

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

State of PunjabPetitioner(s)

Versus

Jaswinder Singh & Ors. Etc. Etc.Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18.11.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

" Issue notice on application for condonation of delay as well as on Special Leave Petitions.

Ms. Shalu Sharma, Adv. accepts notice on behalf of respondent Rupender Kumar.

Issue notice to remaining respondents.

In the meanwhile, the operation of the impugned judgment shall remain stayed. However, it is made clear that only those permit holders whose permits are operative and currently valid, shall be entitled to operate their vehicles as per the permits."

It is submitted that Stay Order and show cause notice could not be issued so far since counsel for the petitioner has not filed process fee and spare copies of SLP.

The default of the petitioner is reported to the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with this office report.

Dated this the 8th day of December, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.
Ms. Shalu Sharma, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR