

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 11,12 & 13 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s).24007/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/12/2012
in CWP No.9853/2006 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At
Chandigarh)

DABRA COOP.SOCIETY LTD.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For impleadment, directions and exemption from filing O.T. and
with office report)

Date : 02/02/2015 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Rani Chhabra, Adv.
Ms.Priyanka Sony, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The application for impleadment is devoid of any merit
and the same is accordingly dismissed.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
COURT MASTER

(RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Satish Kumar Yadav
Date: 2015.02.03
16:21:17 IST
Reason: