

ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27946/2013

THE LUXMI CO-OP. TPT SOC. & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 11/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

UPON perusing papers, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

No one appears for the petitioners.

Four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioners to take fresh steps for service of notice to the unserved Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)  
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Assistant Registrar