

SECTION IV B

Ch. Matter
Listed on.
Court No.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No.
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NOS.
31669-31671 OF 2014.

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

State of PunjabPetitioner(s)
Versus

Jaswinder Singh & Ors. Etc. Etc.Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court (in chamber) on 15.01.2015, with office report dated 08.12.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

" Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

Two weeks' further time is granted to file process fee and spare copies of Special Leave Petition."

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 06.02.2015 filed spare copies of SLP but two weeks time has expired on 29.01.2015. He has not filed application for condonation of delay in filing spare copies of SLP.

The matter is reported to the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with this office report for direction.

Dated this the 23rd day of February, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.
Ms. Shalu Sharma, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR