

X ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.8

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 27946/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/12/2012
in CWP No. 9853/2006 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana
At Chandigarh)

THE LUXMI CO-OP. TPT SOC. & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 29/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits
that service on unserved Respondent Nos. 1 and 2
has already been effected.
Office is directed to verify the same.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Madhu Bala
Date: 2015.04.30
14:05:44 IST
Reason: