

SECTION IV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 12 OF 2015

(Applications for stay of letter dated 25.04.2015)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 13 OF 2015

(Applications for extension/variation of route of stage carriage permit)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 11111 OF 2014

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 14 OF 2015

(Applications for directions for renewal of stage carriage permit)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 11117 OF 2014

The Pradhan Pariwahan Sehkari
Samiti Ltd. & Ors. etc.

..Appellants

VERSUS

State of Haryana & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The instant Appeals are by Special Leave granted by this Court's Order dated 08.12.2014.

There are three common Respondent in the Appeals and they have been served at SLP stage but have not chosen to enter appearance.

Original record from High Court is awaited.

It is submitted that Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Counsel for the Appellants has on 01.05.2015, 06.05.2015 and 18.04.2015 filed separate applications for stay of letter dated 25.04.2015 which was issued by the Transport Commissioner, Haryana and application for extension/variation of route of stage carriage permit in C.A. No. 11111 of 2014 and also filed an application for directions for renewal of stage carriage permit in C.A. No. 11117 of 2014. The applications have been registered as I.A. Nos. 12, 13 and 14 of 2015 respectively.

It is further submitted that Counsel has also filed Contempt Petitions Nos. 308, 309, 310, 311, 312 and 313 of 2015 for similar relief against the same alleged contemnor/respondent for willfully violating the Orders dated 26.04.2013 and 07.05.2013 passed by this Hon'ble Court which are also listed before the same Hon'ble Court on 15.05.2015 as Item No. 14.

..2..

The applications in the appeals above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 14th day of May, 2015..

Sd/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Advocate
322, New Lawyers Chambers, Bhagwan Dass Road,
New Delhi.
- *2. Mr. Rajeev Kumar Singh, Advocate
for Respondents in all the Appeals.
17, Central Lane, 1st Floor, Bengali Market, New Delhi.

****You are required to file Vakalatnam/Appearance at the earliest.***

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

suantak/c-2