

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.9

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 5/2014, I.A. 7/2014, I.A. 9/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14972/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/12/2012 in CWP No. 15786/1999 (O&M) passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAYANT TRAVELS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For impleadment and office report)

Date : 28/07/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. K. Mahalik, Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kheyali Sarkar, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

Ms Rani Chhabra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Last opportunity is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioners to file reply to the impleadment applications.

List the matter again after four weeks.

(Ashima Chhabra)
Sr. P.A.

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)
Court Master