

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.9

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 14/2015 in Civil Appeal No(s).5758/2015

VALMIKI COOP TRANSPORT STY.LTD.& ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA &ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for stay and office report)

Date : 31/07/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sandeep Singh Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Yogendra Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.
for Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter after two weeks.

The file of IA Nos.12 and 13 in C.A. No.11111/2014
may be sent to the Court for perusal on the next date of
hearing.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
COURT MASTER

(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sanjay Kumar
Date: 2015.07.31
17:55:37 IST
Reason: