

SECTION IV B

Listed on.14.08.2015

Court No.6

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No.8
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 11

(Application for vacating stay)

IN

SLP (C) No. 31669 of 2014

IN

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NOS.
31669-31671 OF 2014.

State of Punjab

....Petitioner(s)

Versus

Jaswinder Singh & Ors. Etc.

....Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18.11.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

" Issue notice on application for condonation of delay as well as on special leave petitions.

Ms. Shalu Sharma, Adv. accepts notice on behalf of respondent Rupender Kumar.

Issue notice to remaining respondents.

In the meanwhile, the operation of the impugned judgment shall remain stayed. However, it is made clear that only those permit holders whose permits are operative and currently valid, shall be entitled to operate their vehicles as per the permits."

It is submitted that Ms. Rani Chhabra, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 in SLP (C) No. 31669 of 2014 has on 13.07.2015 filed an application for vacating stay in

SLP (C) No. 31669 of 2014 [in SLP (C) Nos.31669-671 of 2014]. The same has been registered as I.A. No. 11 and included in the paper books.

It is further submitted that service of notice in the SLPs is not complete.

The application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 12th day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.
Ms. Shalu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Devesh Kumar Tripathi, Adv.
Ms. Rani Chhabra, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Com1/Mty