

17238-17251 of 2013 and 17263-17276 of 2013, Mr. Kuldip Singh, Advocate has also not complied with the order dated 19.02.2015 by filing deficit count fee of Rs. 104 and Rs. 152/- in the Vakalatnama and curing the defects in the counter affidavit.

It is further submitted that in SLP (C) No. 16967 of 2013 and 6199 of 2014 counsel for the petitioner has not complied the order of Ld. Registrar for issuance of fresh show cause notice by filing spare copy of SLP and furnishing the address of trial court till date despite four weeks time granted by Ld. Registrar. Hence, show cause notice could not be issued to unserved respondents.

Service of show cause notice is not complete.

Service position in each matter is as under :-

SLP No.	Total RRs.	V/A	Reply/C/A filed	AD/Da sti	Unserved	Remarks
*17238-17251/13			On behalf of respondent no.1&2 (defective)			
17238	5	1-4	-	-	5	Incomplete
17239	6	1-4	3	5-6	-	Complete
17240	6	1-4	3	5-6	-	Complete
17241	6	1-4	3	5-6	-	Complete
17242	3	1-2	-	3	-	Complete
17243	5	1-4	3	5	-	Complete
17244	5	1-4	3	5	-	Complete
17245	5	1-4	3	5	-	Complete
17246	5	1-4	3	5	-	Complete
17247	3	1-2	-	3	-	Complete
17248	3	1-2	-	3	-	Complete
17249	3	1-2	-	3	-	Complete
17250	3	1-2	-	3	-	Complete
17251	3	1-2	-	3	-	Complete
14972	2	1	1	-	2	Incomplete
15262	2	-	-	2	1	Incomplete
15304	4	1-3	1-3	-	4	Incomplete
17252	5	1-4	1-2	5	-	Complete

SLP No.	Total RRs.	V/A	Reply/C/A filed	AD/Da sti	Unservd	Remarks
17263-17276						
17263	7	1-4	3	5-7	-	Complete
17264	5	1-4	3	5	-	Complete
17265	6	1-4	3	5-6	-	Complete
17266	6	1-4	3	-	5,6	Incomplete
17267	3	1-2	-	3	-	Complete
17268	5	1-4	3	-	5	Incomplete
17269	5	1-4	3	-	5	Incomplete
17270	5	1-4	3	-	5	Incomplete
17271	5	1-4	3	5	-	Complete
17272	3	1-2	-	-	3	Incomplete
17273	3	1-2	-	-	3	Incomplete
17274	3	1-2	-	3	-	Complete
17275	3	1-2	-	3	-	Complete
17276	3	1-2	-	-	3	Incomplete
17277	3	-	-	1-3	-	Complete
19608	3	3	-	-	1,2	Incomplete
24007	3	-	-	-	1-3	Incomplete
25217-18/13						
25217	1	-	-	-	1	Incomplete
25218	4	-	-	-	1 to 4	Incomplete
27272	3	1	-	2-3	-	Complete
6199/14	3	1-2		-	3	Incomplete
16967	1	-	-	-	1	Incomplete

The matters are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 17th day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-Mrs. Rani Chhabra, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR