

SECTION IV B

Listed on.27.08.2015

Court No.R-1

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No.46

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NOS.  
31669-31671 OF 2014.

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

State of Punjab .....Petitioner(s)

Versus

Jaswinder Singh & Ors. Etc. ....Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the  
Ld. Registrar on 06.07.2015 (Copy enclosed).

It is submitted that Respondent No. 1 in SLP (C)  
No. 31670 of 2014 was already represented through Ms.  
Shalu Sharma, Advocate and the same advocate has on  
07.08.2015 filed Vakalatnama and Memo of Appearance on  
behalf of Respondent Nos. 2 to 9 in SLP (C) No. 31670 of  
2014. Respondent Nos. 1-3 in SLP (C) No. 31669 of 2014  
are represented through Ms. Rani Chhabra, Advocate while  
Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 in SLP (C) No. 31671 of 2014 are  
represented through Mr. Devesh Kumar Tripathi, Advocate.  
But none of the represented respondents have filed  
counter affidavits so far. Counsel for the petitioner has  
not taken fresh steps so far.

Service Position is as under:

SLP No.	Total Resp.	V/A	C/A	A.D.	Unservd Respondnet	Remarks
31669-71/14						
31669/14	5	1-3	-	-	4,5	Incomplete
31670/14	10	1-9	-	-	10	Incomplete
31671/14	3	1-2	-	-	3	Incomplete

It is further submitted that Ms. Rani Chhabra,  
Advocate has cured the defects in the application for

impleadment as party respondent. The same has been registered as I.A. No. 10. The said counsel has also filed an application (I.A. No. 11) for vacation of stay. The same has been adjourned for two weeks by the Hon'ble Court on 14.08.2015. The application for impleadment (I.A. No. 10) will be listed before the Hon'ble Court (In Chamber) after orders in I.A. No. 11.

The matter is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 26th day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Shalu Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Devesh Kumar Tripathi, Adv.  
Ms. Rani Chhabra, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Com1/Mty