

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 5/2014, I.A. 7/2014, I.A. 9/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 14972/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/12/2012 in CWP No. 15786/1999 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

STATE OF PUNJAB &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAYANT TRAVELS &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for impleadment and office report)

Date : 31/08/2015 These I.As. were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rekha Giri, Adv.  
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

Mrs Rani Chhabra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. Nos. 5, 7 & 9 are filed for impleadment as party respondent in the Special Leave Petition.

There is no opposition. The applications are allowed.

Let the applicants be impleaded as party respondents in the Special Leave Petition.

(RASHI GUPTA)  
Sr.P.A.(RAJINDER KAUR)  
COURT MASTER