

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16967/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/12/2012
in CWP No. 9853/2006 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana
at Chandigarh)

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANUJ BUS SERVICE Respondent(s)

Date : 05/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, list after one week.

(Rashi Gupta)
Sr.P.A.

(Rajinder Kaur)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sarita Purohit
Date: 2015.10.06
17:21:50 IST
Reason: