

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 16967/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/12/2012 in CWP No. 9853/2006 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANUJ BUS SERVICE

Respondent(s)

Date : 26/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated by learned counsel appearing for the petitioner that the sole respondent has also filed SLP (C) No. 15262/2013 against the same order of the High Court. He may be permitted to serve Advocate-on-record appearing for the sole respondent who is petitioner in the aforesaid petition.

Permission is granted.

Petitioner may serve a copy of petition on Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Advocate and file proof of affidavit of service.

(RASHMI DHYANI)
Sr. P.A.(RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER