

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 2/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
15304/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/11/2012
in CWP No. 176/2004 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At
Chandigarh)

SINGH CO-OPERATIVE TRANSPORT S.LTD.&ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(for permission to delete respondent from array of party)

Date : 03/11/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs Rani Chhabra, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv. (for R.1)
Mr. Gautam Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the petitioners.

I have perused the application.

I.A.No.2 is allowed.

The effect of deletion of respondent No.4 at the
cost of the petitioner shall be taken note of at the time
of hearing the matter.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER

