

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos. 4/2014, 6/2014, 8/2014 & 10/2014 in Petition(s) for
Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14972/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/12/2012
in CWP No. 15786/1999 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana
At Chandigarh)

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAYANT TRAVELS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

I.A.No.11 & 12 (Appln.s) for exemption from filing O.T.

Date : 06/11/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.
Mr. T.V.S. Raghavendra Sreyas, Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Astha Nigam, Adv.
Mr. Khayali S., Adv.
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

Mr. Adinarayan Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mrs Rani Chhabra, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Soni, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the applications alongwith SLP.

[O.P. SHARMA]

Signature Not Verified

[INDU BALA KAPUR]

AR-cum-PS

Digitally signed by

Om Parkash Sharma

Date: 2015.11.06

COURT MASTER

17:18:41 IST

Reason: