

SECTION IV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 12 OF 2015

(Applications for stay of letter dated 25.04.2015)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 13 OF 2015

(Applications for extension/variation of route of stage carriage permit)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 14 OF 2015

(Applications for exemption from filing official translation)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 11111 OF 2014

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 14 OF 2015

(Applications for directions for renewal of stage carriage permit)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 11117 OF 2014

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 14 OF 2015

(Applications for stay)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 15 AND 16 OF 2015

(Applications for directions)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 17 OF 2015

(Applications for permission to withdraw I.A. No. 15(directions))

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 11106 OF 2014

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 14 OF 2015

(Applications for stay)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 15 AND 16 OF 2015

(Applications for directions filed Appellant Nos. 6 and 9)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5758 OF 2015

The Pradhan Pariwahan Sehkari
Samiti Ltd. & Ors. etc.

..Appellants

VERSUS

State of Haryana & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Interlocutory Applications above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 4th November, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Post after Diwali vacation."

..2/-

IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 11111 OF 2014

It is submitted that Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Counsel for the Appellant has on 18.11.2015 filed Additional Affidavit in I.A. No. 13 of 2015 with the permission of the Hon'ble Court. Annexure-I filed alongwith Additional Affidavit is in vernacular language and English translation has not been filed. Copy of the same is being circulated herewith for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 11117 OF 2014

It is submitted that Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Advocate has on 28.10.2015 filed Additional Affidavit in I.A. No. 14 of 2015. Copy of the same has been included in the paper books.

IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 11106 OF 2014

It is submitted that Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Advocate has on 13.10.2015 filed application for permission to withdraw the I.A. No. 15 of 2015 (directions) in the appeal. The application has been registered as I.A. No. 17 of 2015. Copy of the application has been placed with paper books.

IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5758 OF 2015

It is submitted that Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Advocate has on 28.10.2015 filed separate Additional Affidavit on behalf of Appellant Nos. 6 and 9 in I.A. Nos. 15 and 16 of 2015. Copies of the same has already been circulated.

It is further submitted that Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Counsel for the Appellant has on 18.11.2015 filed Additional Affidavit in I.A. Nos. 15 and 16 of 2015 with the permission of the Hon'ble Court. Annexure-I filed alongwith Additional Affidavit is in vernacular language and English translation has not been filed. Copy of the same is being circulated herewith for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that Dr. Monika Gusain, Advocate has not filed Vakalatnama/Appearance as well as counter affidavit on behalf of the State in C.A. Nos. 11117 and 11106 of 2014 and 5758 of 2015.

The Applications in the matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 19th day of November, 2015.

**Sd/-
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to:-

1. Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Advocate
322, New Lawyers Chambers, Bhagwan Dass Road,
New Delhi.
2. Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Advocate
Library, SCI, New Delhi.
3. Dr. Monika Gusian, Advocate
Chamber No. 15, R.K. Garg Block,
Supreme Court Compound, New Delhi.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

suantak/c-2