

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 12-13/2015 in Civil Appeal No(s). 11111/2014

PRADHAN PARIWAHAN SEH.SAMITI LTD&ORS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for stay and extension of time and office report)

WITH

I.A. 14-16 & 17 IN C.A No.11106/2014

(With appln.(s) for stay, directions, withdrawal of I.A.No.15 and Office Report)

I.A.No.14 IN C.A. No. 11117/2014

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

I.A. 14-16 IN C.A. No. 5758/2015

(With appln.(s) for stay and appln.(s) for directions and appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

Date : 20/11/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sandeep S. Tiwari,Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Tiwari,Adv.  
Mr. Patiraj Yadav,Adv.  
Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gautam Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Devender Saini,Adv.  
Dr. Monika Gusain,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the applicant-appellant in all Civil Appeals seeks leave to withdraw all the IAs in the respective Civil Appeal.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Om Parkash Sharma Date: 2015.11.21 Permission granted. All IAs in the respective Civil

Appeal are accordingly dismissed as withdrawn.

10:52:36 IST

Reason:

[O.P. SHARMA]  
AR-cum-PS

[INDU BALA KAPUR]  
COURT MASTER