

Ch. Matter  
Listed on.  
Court No.  
Item No.  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NOS.17263  
-17276 OF 2013

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Soeta Transport & Anr. Etc. ....Petitioner(s)  
Versus  
State of Punjab & Ors. ....Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION

The matters above mentioned alongwith connected matters were listed before the Hon'ble Court (In Chamber) on 03.11.2015 with office report dated 19.12.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

" None appears for the petitioners.  
In the interest of justice, two weeks' time is granted to the petitioners to ensure compliance of the office report dated 20.08.2015.  
In case, it is noticed that the petitioner have not ensured the compliance even after granting two weeks, appropriate order would be passed, if required, keeping in view the non-compliance made by the petitioners."

It is submitted that Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Advocate has on 20.01.2016 & 22.01.2016 filed spare copies of SLP for issuance of notice to unserved respondents, which is barred by time by 63 & 64 days as two weeks time granted by Hon'ble Court (In Chamber) expired on 17.11.2015 but no application for condonation of delay in filing spare copies of SLP filed by him so far.

Service position in each matter is as under:-

SLP No.	Total RRs.	V/A	Reply /C/A filed	AD/ Das ti	Unserved	Remarks
17263-17276						
17263	7	1-3 (Mr. Kuldip Sing, Adv.), 4(Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.)	3	5-7	-	Complete

SLP No.	Total RRs.	V/A	Reply /C/A filed	AD/ Das ti	Unreserved	Remarks
17264	5	1-3 (Mr. Kuldip Sing, Adv.), 4 (Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.)	3	5	-	Complete
17265	6	1-3 (Mr. Kuldip Sing, Adv.), 4 (Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.)	3	5-6	-	Complete
17266	6	1-3 (Mr. Kuldip Sing, Adv.), 4 (Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.)	3	-	5,6	Incomplete
17267	3	1-2	-	3	-	Complete
17268	5	1-3 (Mr. Kuldip Sing, Adv.), 4 (Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.)	3	-	5	Incomplete
17269	5	1-3 (Mr. Kuldip Sing, Adv.), 4 (Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.)	3	-	5	Incomplete
17270	5	1-3 (Mr. Kuldip Sing, Adv.), 4 (Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.)	3	-	5	Incomplete
17271	5	1-3 (Mr. Kuldip Sing, Adv.), 4 (Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.)	3	5	-	Complete
17272	3	1-2 (Mr. Kuldip Sing, Adv.)	-	-	3	Incomplete
17273	3	1-2 (Mr. Kuldip Sing, Adv.)	-	-	3	Incomplete
17274	3	1-2 (Mr. Kuldip Sing, Adv.)	-	3	-	Complete
17275	3	1-2 (Mr. Kuldip Sing, Adv.)	-	3	-	Complete

SLP No.	Total RRs.	V/A	Reply /C/A filed	AD/ Das ti	Unreserved	Remarks
17276	3	1-2 (Mr. Kuldip Sing, Adv.)	-	-	3	Incomplete

The office report for direction in matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court (In Chamber).

Dated this the 22nd day of January, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mrs. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.  
69, Lawyer's Chamber  
Supreme Court of India
2. Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.  
312, M.C. Setalvad,  
Lawyers Chamber,  
Supreme Court of India
3. Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.  
58, Lawyers Chamber,  
Supreme Court of India

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Com1/Mty