

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
17263-17276/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/12/2012 in WP No. 5611/2011 20/12/2012 in WP No. 5591/2011 20/12/2012 in WP No. 13557/2011 20/12/2012 in WP No. 20859/2011 20/12/2012 in WP No. 22820/2011 20/12/2012 in WP No. 8783/2012 20/12/2012 in WP No. 17880/2012 20/12/2012 in WP No. 17869/2012 20/12/2012 in CWP No. 17876/2012 20/12/2012 in CWP No. 19880/2012 20/12/2012 in CWP No. 19898/2012 20/12/2012 in CWP No. 19899/2012 20/12/2012 in CWP No. 1900/2012 20/12/2012 in CWP No. 19912/2012 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

SOETA MOTORS & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.  
(office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 28/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.P. Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Umesh Pratap Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. K. Mohan, Adv.  
Mr. K.K. Mahalik, Adv.  
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in filing spare copy of the special leave petition is  
condoned.

Signature Not Verified

(Ashwani Thakur)

(Rajinder Kaur)

Digitally signed by

ASHWANI KUMAR

Date: 2016.01.29

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

11:54:21 IST

Reason: