

ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.13 SECTION IVB
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
25217-25218/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
20/12/2012 in CWP No. 21057/2008 20/12/2012 in CWP No. 9705/2008
passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)
SWARN SINGH ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE TRANSPORT COMMISSIONER,
PUNJAB Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 18/03/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shubham Bhalla, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Khatri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay in filing the spare copies is condoned.
Let notice be issued upon the concerned respondents.

(RASHI GUPTA)

SR. P.A. (SUMAN JAIN)

COURT MASTER