

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.19608/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/12/2012 in CWP No. 8700/2008 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

M/S ECO-FRIENDLY TOURS & TRAVELS & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 08/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. K. Mohan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

By way of last indulgence, four weeks' time is granted to the petitioners to take fresh steps for issuance of notice to unserved respondent nos.1 and 2, failing which the special leave petition shall stand dismissed qua respondent no.1 and 2 without further reference to the court.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master