

SECTION IV B

Listed on.11.04.2016  
Court No.8

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No. 6  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 11

(Application for vacating stay)

IN

SLP (C) No. 31669 of 2014

IN

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NOS.  
31669-31671 OF 2014.

State of Punjab . . . .Petitioner(s)

Versus

Jaswinder Singh & Ors. Etc. Etc. . . .Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Ms. Rani Chhabra, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 in SLP (C) No. 31669 of 2014 has on 13.07.2015 filed an application for vacating stay (I.A. No. 11) in SLP (C) No. 31669 of 2014 @ SLP (C) Nos.31669-671 of 2014. The same was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 04.09.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

“ List the IA for hearing after winter vacation of 2015.”

It is further submitted that service of notice in these SLPs is not complete.

The application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 8th day of April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :- Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Shalu Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Devesh Kumar Tripathi, Adv.  
Ms. Rani Chhabra, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR