

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 24007/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
20/12/2012 in CWP No. 9853/2006 passed by the High Court Of
Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

DABRA COOP.SOCIETY LTD.& ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date :28/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
[IN CHAMBERS]For Petitioner(s) Ms. Priyankar Sony, Adv.
Mrs Rani Chhabra,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Gautam Sharma, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RTwo weeks' time is granted to learned counsel
for the petitioners to file application for deleting
the name of respondent No. 3.[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.[Madhu Narula]
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by USHA
RANI BHARDWAJ
Date: 2016.04.29
15:56:55 IST
Reason: