

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16967/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/12/2012 in CWP No. 9853/2006 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANUJ BUS SERVICE

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date : 11/05/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay of seven days in doing the needful is condoned.

(SHEETAL DHINGRA)
AR-cum-PS

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER