

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.14

(Application for deletion of Respondent No. 3)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 24007 OF
2013

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Dabra Coop. Society Ltd. & Ors.Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of Haryana & Ors.Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court (In Chambers) on 28.04.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

" Two weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioners to file application for deleting the name of respondent No. 3."

It is submitted that Mrs. Rani Chhabra, counsel for the petitioner has on 03.05.2016 filed application for deletion of Respondent No. 3 which is registered as I.A. No.14. Copies of the same have been included in the SLP paper books.

The application in the matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court (In Chamber).

Dated this the 17th day of May, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

1. Mrs., Rani Chhabra, Adv.
125, Lawyers' Chamber,
Supreme Court of India
2. Dr. Monika Gusain, Advocate
5, Lawyers Chamber, R.K. Garg Block (Old Block),
Supreme Court, New Delhi-110001

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR