

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.9

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 31669-31671/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/01/2013 in CWP No. 16661/2012 30/01/2013 in CWP No. 3972/2012 30/01/2013 in CWP No. 6268/2012 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

STATE OF PUNJAB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JASWINDER SINGH & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and impleadment and vacating stay and interim relief and office report)

Date : 19/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, AAG
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Devesh Kumar Tripathi, Adv.

Mrs Rani Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Singh Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Shalu Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to
verify and take instructions with reference to interim

order dated 20.01.2014, copy of which is produced by learned counsel for the respondents, passed by this Court in similar matters.

List along with connected matters on 02.08.2016.

(VINOD KUMAR JHA)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER