

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR.CHIRAG BHANU SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
17263-17276/2013

SOETA MOTORS & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 25217-25218/2013
(With Office Report)

Date : 26/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Ruchi Kohli,Adv.

Mr.Shubham Bhalla,Adv.

Mr. Ritesh Khatri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. K. Mohan,Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

Mr.R.K.Pandey,Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos.17263-17276/2013

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in respect of the respondent No.5 in SLP(C) No.17268, 17269, 17270/13 and respondent No.3 in SLP(C) Nos.17272, 17273 and 17276/2013 within four weeks. Issue notice thereupon.

SLP(C) No. 25217-25218/2013

Service is complete. All the respondents shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

List the matter again on 06.09.2016.

(CHIRAG BHANU SINGH)
Registrar

SB