

2ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.12 SECTION IVB
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 14/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 24007/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/12/2012
in CWP No. 9853/2006 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana
At Chandigarh)

DABRA COOP.SOCIETY LTD.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For deletion of the name of respondent and office report)

Date : 29/07/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.

Mrs. Rani Chhabra, Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Soni, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gautam Sharma, Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

For the reasons stated, I.A. No.14/2016 is allowed and the
name of respondent no.3 is deleted from the array of parties at the
risk of the petitioners.

(Sanjay Kumar-II) (Indu Pokhriyal)

Court Master

Court Master